BY-LAW NO. 1321:

BEING a By-Law to authorize execution of an Agreement between the Municipal Corporation of the City of North Bay and the Hydro-Electric Power Commission of Ontario.

WHEREAS the Municipal Corporation of the City of North Bay of the district of Nipissing has through its proper officers negotiated an agreement with the Hydro-Electric Power Commission of Ontario with regard to the installation and maintenance of Fire Alarm equipment upon poles erected by the said Hydro-Electric Power Commission of Ontario.

AND WHEREAS it is deemed expedient to authorize the proper officers of the said Municipal Corporation by By-Law to execute the said Agreement on behalf of the said Corporation.

THEREFORE the Council of the Municipal Corporation of the City of North Bay enacts as follows:

1. THAT the said Agreement stated to be between the HydroElectric Power Commission of Ontario and the Corporation of the
City of North Bay and bearing date the 21st day of August, 1939,
is hereby approved and that Mr.Arthur Beattie, Mayor, and Mr.H.
C.Pilley, Clerk of the said Municipal Corporation are together
hereby appointed the proper signing officers duly authorized to
execute the said document on behalf of the said Municipal Corporation and to attach its Corporate Seal thereto.

READ A First Time in Open Council this 20th day of November, 1939.

READ A Second Time in Open Council this 20th day of November, 1939.

RULES OF ORDER were suspended and By-Law read a Third Time short

and passed this 20th day of November, 1939.

CORPORATE SEAL

MAYOR

MAYOR